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Six-Year-Old Boy Donates Money From 
Tooth Fairy

Fiscal Year 2009-2010 Annual Report Edition	 Summer 2011

Simon Prouty Gave Away 
The $5 He Received From 
The Tooth Fairy To Help 
Others In Need

Simon Prouty had been waiting a long time for 
his special tooth to fall out—a tooth that was gray 
due to being damaged when he was a toddler. 
Finally, the tooth fell out, netting Simon a hefty 
$5 payout from the tooth fairy. Simon told his 
dad that he wanted to do “something big and 

important” with his money. 
Instead of spending it on candy 
or ice cream or a new toy, he 
wanted to donate the money 
to Ingham Regional Healthcare 
Foundation, becoming the 
youngest donor in foundation 
history.

Eric Sturdy, Executive Director, 
accepted the special contribution 
at a small ceremony in August. 
Simon was recognized with 
a certificate of appreciation 
and received a tour of 
Ingham Regional’s Emergency 
Department, including the 
opportunity to tour the inside of 
an ambulance.

“Simon decided to make his 
donation because he often sees 
and hears the ambulances drive 
people to the hospital for help,” 
said Sturdy. “We think he sets 

a great example for the entire community of 
heartfelt giving.”

As for Simon, his main goal is helping the hospital 
help people. “I wanted to make it easier for the 
hospital to help people,” said Simon. “I wanted 
to help buy things that would make it easier and 
faster to treat people.”

Ingham Regional Healthcare Foundation Newsletter

Simon Prouty proudly displays a copy of 
“Simon’s Remarkable Story.”
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Ingham Regional Friends Tee Off 
Against Cancer
2010 Jack Breslin Golf Classic
Guests hit an ace in the hole for great health care during the 
foundation’s annual Jack Breslin Golf Classic. The event raised 
funds for oncology programs and services at Ingham Regional 
Medical Center, contributing to the purchase of a new digital 
mammography machine. 

In conjunction with the event, the foundation honored two 
community leaders by presenting them with the Jack Breslin 
Walk of Life Award. This year’s award winners were Gordon 
Guyer, PhD and J. Wesley Mesko, MD, recognizing them for their 
extraordinary service to the community. 

G

Game’s Proceeds Helped 
Fund Life-Saving Screening 
Technology 
On Thursday, April 8, 2010, at their final home 
game of the season, the Michigan State University 
(MSU) Men’s Lacrosse team faced off against their 
fiercest opponent yet—breast cancer—joining the 
fight by dedicating proceeds from the game’s 
ticket and clothing sales toward the purchase 
of a digital mammogram machine at Ingham 
Regional Medical Center.

Digital mammography has a number of advantages 
over film mammography, including the ability to 

better detect early cancers among women who 
are pre-menopausal, younger than 50 or who have 
dense breast tissue. Bringing digital mammogram 
technology to Ingham Regional will help many 
women throughout mid-Michigan.

The fight against breast cancer got the team’s 
attention after Lisa Tibbits, wife of assistant coach 
Andy Tibbits, was diagnosed with breast cancer 
in September 2009. Although undetectable by 
touch, her cancer was discovered through a 
routine mammogram at age 41.

Lisa, who received care at Ingham Regional’s 
Breast Care Center, has since undergone surgery, 
chemotherapy and radiation. Today, she has been 
freed from her treatment regimen and declared 
cancer free.

Breast cancer is the second leading cause of 
cancer death among women, with one out of 
eight women facing a diagnosis in their lifetimes. 
Medical experts agree that routine mammograms 
save lives. Thanks in part to this important 
screening tool, the death rate from breast cancer 
has dropped by about 30 percent over the past 
three decades. 

The team handily defeated division rival Western 
Michigan University 25-4, giving the community 
two heroic victories in one day—and for many 
days to come. Q

MSU Lacrosse Team’s Final Home Game 
Benefits Breast Care at Ingham Regional 
Medical Center

F O U N DAT I O N  E V E N T S

Simon’s mom, Kate Prouty, said her son is a normal 
six-year-old, but sometimes he surprises her with 
his kindness and generosity. “He is giving away 
all the money he has,” she said. “And he’s giving 

it away to help people he doesn’t even know. He 
has a very kind and generous heart.”

For more information about Simon’s remarkable 
story, visit irmc.org/foundation. Q

Six-Year-Old Boy Donates Money (continued from page 1)
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Event Awards Local Tri-County First 
Responders 
On September 11, Ingham Regional Healthcare Foundation 
proudly presented “Stars and Stripes Forever,” a gala and concert 
celebration of our hometown heroes. The event featured a 
spectacular outdoor concert from American country music icon 
Lee Greenwood, famous for his patriotic performances and hit 
single, “God Bless the USA.” The theme of the event set the 
tone for an unforgettable and unique experience.

Guests of the 2010 annual gala enjoyed dinner and drinks at the 
Country Club of Lansing then gathered in front of the massive 
outdoor stage to pay tribute to the area’s truest heroes—local 
fire, police, and emergency medical services—by honoring 
them with the Tri-County Hero Award. 

The Tri-County Hero Award is the first of its kind in the region, as 
well as the state, to recognize the heroism local first responders 
demonstrate on a daily basis. “Our local heroes deserve 
recognition for their tireless efforts to keep us safe,” said Dennis 
Louney, Chairman of Ingham Regional Healthcare Foundation. 
“Many of our first responders have risked their lives to protect 
the members of this community—we are proud to honor these 
courageous individuals.”

The award process began with Ingham, Eaton, and Clinton 
counties nominating local heroes. From 16 nominees, three 
award winners were then selected and presented with $2,500 
each from Ingham Regional Medical Center to be used towards 

their equipment needs. “First responders are crucial to our 
hospital’s mission,” said Eric L. Sturdy, Executive Director of 
Ingham Regional Healthcare Foundation. “They are often the 
first call a heart attack or stroke victim makes for help and first 
to the scene of an accident. They deliver the sick and injured 
into the healing hands of our physicians.”

This year’s winners were:
 Captain Jeffrey Oates,  
Delta Township Fire Department 
 Officer Gayelord Mankowski,  
Meridian Township Police Department
 Sergeant Robert Ott,  
Ingham County Sheriff’s Office

“First responders are essential to the health and well-being of 
our community,” said Louney. “Their constant vigilance keeps 
us safe while we sleep, while we work, and when we drop our 
children off to school. We wanted to do something unique to 
recognize these local heroes who have dedicated their lives to 
saving and protecting our lives.” 

The performance by Greenwood was a most welcome addition. 
“We were excited to have Lee Greenwood join us as we 
celebrate the heroes in our community,” said Louney. “His music 
has become synonymous with the pride we feel for the brave 
men and women who have helped to make our nation great.” 

In addition to the local first responders, the men and women of 
the United States Armed Forces were also recognized for their 
bravery and sacrifice. Q

2010 “Stars & Stripes” Gala And Concert
EVENT SPONSORS:

Presenting Sponsor
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 Publicom
Transportation Sponsor
 Dean Transportation
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 Delta Dental Plan of Michigan
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 Advanced Radiology 
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 Coldwell Banker Hubbell 
Briarwood
 Cartridge World West Lansing 
& Okemos
 Doty Mechanical
 Hedlund Plumbing
 Hyundai of Lansing
 PNC Bank
 Spotlight Media Marketing
 Trebilcock & Danek Financial, 
LLC

Artist Hospitality Sponsor
 The Lexington Lansing Hotel
General Concert Sponsors
 The Christman Company
 Dave & Shirley Courey
 Emergent Biosolutions
 Fifth Third Bank
 Heat’N Sweep
 HHA Services
 Lansing Board of  
Water & Light
 ProAssurance
 Williams AutoWorld
Co-Chairs
 Richard H. Wendorf, PhD
 Andrew Wolf

Thank You!
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A special Burger King fundraiser supporting Ingham Regional Medical 
Center’s McRee Guest House yielded record-setting contributions over the 
holidays. The four-week fundraiser garnered more than $8,000 dollars in 
donations during the 2010 holiday season—more than 
double the amount raised the 
previous year.

“We appreciate 
the generosity of 
local Burger King 
franchise owners 
David Cook, President 
of Dasak Inc., and Roger 
Wood, Vice President 
of King Venture, their staff 
and all of their many Burger King 
customers,” said Eric Sturdy, Executive Director 
of Ingham Regional Healthcare Foundation. “Their support will help 
give families with sick loved ones a home away from home.”

The McRee Guest House provides families with a close, comfortable 

place to stay while their critically ill loved ones are treated at Ingham 
Regional. The fundraiser will help provide overnight stays for those who 
are unable to afford the minimum per-night fee.

Twelve Burger King restaurants throughout the Lansing area, including 
locations in Holt, Dewitt and Perry, sold paper 

McRee houses for $1 during the 
fundraiser. Customers who 

participated received a free 
Burger King beverage 
coupon and their 
name displayed in the 
restaurant on a paper 

McRee house. The Frandor 
Burger King location managed 

by Tina Wroe sold the most houses, 
generating contributions totaling $1,567.

“The houses sold may have been paper, but they will deliver tangible 
warmth and comfort to families of sick patients being cared for at Ingham 
Regional,” Sturdy concluded.  Q

Burger King Fundraiser For Ingham Regional’s McRee 
Guest House Yields Record-Setting Contributions

P.A.T.C.H. Program:  
$30,000.00  

Emergency Department: 
Bladder Scanner – $11,620.00

Breast Care Center: 
Digital Mammography - $250,000.00

Patient Care Services: 
Re-located Clinically Monitored Sub-Acute 
Detoxification Program from Mason to 
Lansing - $50,000.00

IRMC Orthopedic Research Grant:  
$40,000.00

Chi Heart & Surgery Center  
Pledge Payments: $517,401.83

McRee House 
Donations: $21,407.56

I-Cares Fund 
12 gifts, for a total of $5,038.00

What You Support
Gifts Given

This past June, Ingham Regional Medical Center, 
Ingham Regional Healthcare Foundation, and 
the community, lost a very dear friend. Lucile 
Belen, longtime friend and supporter, 
passed away at 97 years of age. 

Upon her passing, Miss Belen, a well-
respected Lansing businesswoman, 
educator, fundraiser, philanthropist 
and entrepreneur, left behind a 
$25,000 planned gift for Ingham 
Regional Healthcare Foundation. 
A longtime Ingham supporter and 
the first recipient of the Community 
Healthcare Leadership Award from 
Ingham Regional Medical Center, 
Miss Belen has donated over 
$100,000 to the foundation over the 
course of her life. As a tribute to her 
23 years of leadership on the hospital’s 
Board of Trustees, an outpatient pavilion 
at Ingham Regional Medical Center was 
named the Belen Pavilion, as well as the 

foundation’s Belen Society—named for donors who 
have cumulatively given $100,000 to $249,999. 

Through a planned gift like Lucile’s, donors can 
experience the satisfaction of incorporating 

their own values, goals, and visions with 
Ingham Regional Medical Center’s future. 
Donors who choose to incorporate 
planned gifts as a way to give truly 
are visionaries for the future. 

“Lucile’s final gift adds to her lasting 
legacy at Ingham Regional Medical 
Center and Ingham Regional 
Healthcare Foundation,” said Eric 
Sturdy, Executive Director of Ingham 
Regional Healthcare Foundation. 

“Her friendship, advocacy and 
support will always be remembered, 

and truly missed.”

For more information about establishing a 
planned gift, please contact the foundation 

at 517.975.7100. Q

Lucile Belen’s Ultimate Gift
Long-Time Friend and Supporter Donates $25,000 Planned Gift

Guest House Provides Families Of Sick Patients Comfortable Place To Stay

Ingham Regional Healthcare Foundation
For the Year Ended September 30, 2010 & 2009 (unaudited)

Fundraising Activities
Contributions:	
	 General Donations	 $26,143 
	 Restricted Cash Donations	 63,655 
	 Pledge & Other Receivables Payments	  598,112 
		  Total Contributions	 687,910 
		
Special Events (Net):	
	 May 2010 Golf Outing	 89,070 
	 September 2010 Gala Concert	  67,290 
		  Total Special Events	 156,360 
		
Total Cash Sources	  $844,270 
		



A special Burger King fundraiser supporting Ingham Regional Medical 
Center’s McRee Guest House yielded record-setting contributions over the 
holidays. The four-week fundraiser garnered more than $8,000 dollars in 
donations during the 2010 holiday season—more than 
double the amount raised the 
previous year.

“We appreciate 
the generosity of 
local Burger King 
franchise owners 
David Cook, President 
of Dasak Inc., and Roger 
Wood, Vice President 
of King Venture, their staff 
and all of their many Burger King 
customers,” said Eric Sturdy, Executive Director 
of Ingham Regional Healthcare Foundation. “Their support will help 
give families with sick loved ones a home away from home.”

The McRee Guest House provides families with a close, comfortable 

place to stay while their critically ill loved ones are treated at Ingham 
Regional. The fundraiser will help provide overnight stays for those who 
are unable to afford the minimum per-night fee.

Twelve Burger King restaurants throughout the Lansing area, including 
locations in Holt, Dewitt and Perry, sold paper 

McRee houses for $1 during the 
fundraiser. Customers who 

participated received a free 
Burger King beverage 
coupon and their 
name displayed in the 
restaurant on a paper 

McRee house. The Frandor 
Burger King location managed 

by Tina Wroe sold the most houses, 
generating contributions totaling $1,567.

“The houses sold may have been paper, but they will deliver tangible 
warmth and comfort to families of sick patients being cared for at Ingham 
Regional,” Sturdy concluded.  Q

Burger King Fundraiser For Ingham Regional’s McRee 
Guest House Yields Record-Setting Contributions

P.A.T.C.H. Program:  
$30,000.00  

Emergency Department: 
Bladder Scanner – $11,620.00

Breast Care Center: 
Digital Mammography - $250,000.00

Patient Care Services: 
Re-located Clinically Monitored Sub-Acute 
Detoxification Program from Mason to 
Lansing - $50,000.00

IRMC Orthopedic Research Grant:  
$40,000.00

Chi Heart & Surgery Center  
Pledge Payments: $517,401.83

McRee House 
Donations: $21,407.56

I-Cares Fund 
12 gifts, for a total of $5,038.00

What You Support
Gifts Given

This past June, Ingham Regional Medical Center, 
Ingham Regional Healthcare Foundation, and 
the community, lost a very dear friend. Lucile 
Belen, longtime friend and supporter, 
passed away at 97 years of age. 

Upon her passing, Miss Belen, a well-
respected Lansing businesswoman, 
educator, fundraiser, philanthropist 
and entrepreneur, left behind a 
$25,000 planned gift for Ingham 
Regional Healthcare Foundation. 
A longtime Ingham supporter and 
the first recipient of the Community 
Healthcare Leadership Award from 
Ingham Regional Medical Center, 
Miss Belen has donated over 
$100,000 to the foundation over the 
course of her life. As a tribute to her 
23 years of leadership on the hospital’s 
Board of Trustees, an outpatient pavilion 
at Ingham Regional Medical Center was 
named the Belen Pavilion, as well as the 

foundation’s Belen Society—named for donors who 
have cumulatively given $100,000 to $249,999. 

Through a planned gift like Lucile’s, donors can 
experience the satisfaction of incorporating 

their own values, goals, and visions with 
Ingham Regional Medical Center’s future. 
Donors who choose to incorporate 
planned gifts as a way to give truly 
are visionaries for the future. 

“Lucile’s final gift adds to her lasting 
legacy at Ingham Regional Medical 
Center and Ingham Regional 
Healthcare Foundation,” said Eric 
Sturdy, Executive Director of Ingham 
Regional Healthcare Foundation. 

“Her friendship, advocacy and 
support will always be remembered, 

and truly missed.”

For more information about establishing a 
planned gift, please contact the foundation 

at 517.975.7100. Q

Lucile Belen’s Ultimate Gift
Long-Time Friend and Supporter Donates $25,000 Planned Gift

Guest House Provides Families Of Sick Patients Comfortable Place To Stay

Ingham Regional Healthcare Foundation
For the Year Ended September 30, 2010 & 2009 (unaudited)

Fundraising Activities
Contributions:	
	 General Donations	 $26,143 
	 Restricted Cash Donations	 63,655 
	 Pledge & Other Receivables Payments	  598,112 
		  Total Contributions	 687,910 
		
Special Events (Net):	
	 May 2010 Golf Outing	 89,070 
	 September 2010 Gala Concert	  67,290 
		  Total Special Events	 156,360 
		
Total Cash Sources	  $844,270 
		



Society Members as of 
September 30, 2010
We gratefully acknowledge the following friends 
and supporters who have made a difference 
by contributing to Ingham Regional Healthcare 
Foundation. Society membership is a reflection 
of donors’ generous cumulative giving.

Society Donors
Grand Society  
$1,000,000 or more
 Dr. & Mrs. Seong H. Chi
 Ingham Regional Medical Center 
Volunteers

Anderson Society  
$500,000 - $999,999
 The Christman Company
 Salvatore J. & Marcella M. Durso

Breslin Society  
$250,000 - $499,999
 Mrs. R E Olds Anderson
 Auto-Owners Insurance
 The Dart Foundation
 Dr. & Mrs. Anthony G. Fabaz
 Ed & Jo Fredericks

Belen Society  
$100,000 - $249,999
 Lucile E. Belen*
 Citizens Bank
 Silver Dollar & John Coffey*
 Great Lakes Vascular Institute
 Dr. & Mrs. Michael Hourani
 D. L. Kesler & Sons
 Lansing Anesthesiologists, P.C.
 Geoff & Kay Linz
 Jane McFadden*
 Shirley K. Pasant*
 Jan & Dick Wendorf

McRee Society  
$50,000 - $99,999
 Accident Fund Insurance 
Company of America
 Jill & Thomas J. Archambeau, MD
 E. James & Diane L. Barrett
 Bruce B. Bragg
 Charles J. Clark
 Alonso & Stefeni Collar & Family
 Fraser Trebilcock Davis & Dunlap, 
PC
 Fraternal Order of Eagles Lansing 
Aerie No. 1039
 Thomas E. & Lynne M. Hoffmeyer
 Ingham Regional Professional 
Staff
 Richard & Tracy Johnson
 Michael Kowalczyk
 Denny & Marta Litos
 Mr. Kris Nicholoff
 David & Karen Noe
 Option 1 Credit Union
 PNC Bank
 Dr. & Mrs. Earl Reisdorff
 Jim & Robin Richard
 Steve & Melinda Roznowski
 Jay & Ruth Strohl
 Thoracic & Cardiovascular 
Institute
 Dr. Jerrold M. Weiss & Sue A. 
Weiss
 Everett & Rosenele Zack

Ingham Regional Healthcare Foundation		
	
Statements of Financial Position (unaudited)	
			 
Assets		  September 30, 2010	 September 30, 2009		
	 Cash and investments	 $1,381,093 	 $1,414,815 
	 Other Assets	  806,294 	 1,294,688 
	 Total assets	  2,187,387 	  2,709,503 
		
Liabilites and Net Assets				 
	 Current Liabilities			  	
		  Accounts payable	  621,471 	 242,192 
	 Net Assets			  	
		  Unrestricted	  1,252,512 	 554,938 
		  Temporarily restricted	  313,404 	  1,912,373 
		  Total net assets	  1,565,916 	 2,467,311 
			 
	 Total liabilities and net assets	  $2,187,387 	 $2,709,503 		
	

Statements of Activities for the Years Ended September 30, 2010 & 2009 (unaudited)			
	 	
Revenues, Gains and Other Support:	 2010	 2009		
	 Contributions and pledges	  $139,090 	 $149,323 
	 Event revenue	  48,922 	  116,979 
	 Investment income	  146,798 	  (47,389)
	 Total Revenues, Gains and Other Support	  334,810 	 218,913 

Expenses:			  	
Program expenses:				 
	 Grant awards	  886,658 	 898,334 
	 Management and general 	  349,547 	 355,059 
	 Total expenses	  1,236,205 	 1,253,393 
			 
Increase (Decrease) in Net Assets	 (901,395)	 (1,034,480)
			 
Net Assets:				 
	 Beginning of year 	 2,467,311 	 3,501,791 
	 End of year	  $1,565,916 	 $2,467,311 



Society Members as of 
September 30, 2010
We gratefully acknowledge the following friends 
and supporters who have made a difference 
by contributing to Ingham Regional Healthcare 
Foundation. Society membership is a reflection 
of donors’ generous cumulative giving.

Society Donors
Grand Society  
$1,000,000 or more
 Dr. & Mrs. Seong H. Chi
 Ingham Regional Medical Center 
Volunteers

Anderson Society  
$500,000 - $999,999
 The Christman Company
 Salvatore J. & Marcella M. Durso

Breslin Society  
$250,000 - $499,999
 Mrs. R E Olds Anderson
 Auto-Owners Insurance
 The Dart Foundation
 Dr. & Mrs. Anthony G. Fabaz
 Ed & Jo Fredericks

Belen Society  
$100,000 - $249,999
 Lucile E. Belen*
 Citizens Bank
 Silver Dollar & John Coffey*
 Great Lakes Vascular Institute
 Dr. & Mrs. Michael Hourani
 D. L. Kesler & Sons
 Lansing Anesthesiologists, P.C.
 Geoff & Kay Linz
 Jane McFadden*
 Shirley K. Pasant*
 Jan & Dick Wendorf

McRee Society  
$50,000 - $99,999
 Accident Fund Insurance 
Company of America
 Jill & Thomas J. Archambeau, MD
 E. James & Diane L. Barrett
 Bruce B. Bragg
 Charles J. Clark
 Alonso & Stefeni Collar & Family
 Fraser Trebilcock Davis & Dunlap, 
PC
 Fraternal Order of Eagles Lansing 
Aerie No. 1039
 Thomas E. & Lynne M. Hoffmeyer
 Ingham Regional Professional 
Staff
 Richard & Tracy Johnson
 Michael Kowalczyk
 Denny & Marta Litos
 Mr. Kris Nicholoff
 David & Karen Noe
 Option 1 Credit Union
 PNC Bank
 Dr. & Mrs. Earl Reisdorff
 Jim & Robin Richard
 Steve & Melinda Roznowski
 Jay & Ruth Strohl
 Thoracic & Cardiovascular 
Institute
 Dr. Jerrold M. Weiss & Sue A. 
Weiss
 Everett & Rosenele Zack
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Signet Society  
$10,000 - $24,999
 Mrs. Patricia Abood
 American Physicians Capital
 Phillip & Nancy Badra
 Richard F. & Judith A. Barnes
 Dr. Charles A. & Zoe M. Bassos
 Joan Bauer & Doug Langham
 Mr. & Mrs. Noel L. Bergeron
 Dr. & Mrs. Bert M. Bez
 Dr. & Mrs. Douglas M. Bez
 Dr. & Mrs. Joel L. Bez
 Dr. Bernard & Joan Billman
 Mrs. Lola Blair
 Blue Care Network of Michigan
 Blue Cross Blue Shield of 
Michigan
 David J. & Diane Albrycht Boes
 Renee S. Breslin
 Suzanne E. Brownell
 Gary & Bonnie Brya
 Jean & M. Arthur Budden, MD
 Capital Area Pathologists Group
 Capitol Bancorp LTD.
 Capitol National Bank
 Diane & James F. Carr, Jr.
 Mr. George Casey
 Mark D. Castellani & Lisa S. 
Hildorf
 Dr. Kevin T. Cavanagh & Dr. 
Jeanne M. Kapenga
 The Centennial Group
 Jerry J. Chandler & Kari Chandler, 
RN
 Dr. & Mrs. Suk J. Chang
 Dr. Pauline Chee
 Dr. James S. Close & Constance 
R. Close
 Geneva Conrad
 Mary I. Cooper
 Mr. & Mrs. David Courey

 Paula & Darius Cunningham
 Dr. R.G. Curtiss*
 Dean Transportation, Inc.
 Melissa & A. Edwin Dore
 Dr. Robert E. Dorfman
 Dr. & Mrs. Dana J. Duren
 Dr. Kenneth & Georgia M. 
Elmassian
 Eileen Emerson
 F. D. Hayes Electric Company
 Fifth Third Bank
 H. James & Carol Fitzgerald
 Flagstar Bank
 John H. & Eugenie Flewelling*
 Jan & Joe Foster
 Ernest C. Fox
 Steven & Elizabeth Frederickson
 Anita Scheumann Frohnapfel*
 Fund Evaluation Group
 Jerry & Lynne Granger
 Ron & Donna Granger
 David & Ruth Greenbaum
 Ronald A. & Mary K. Guggemos
 Ted & Jo Hacker
 Mr.* & Mrs. Gilbert L. Haley
 Dr.* & Mrs. Mark W. Harrold
 Lee & Barbara Hladki
 Bill & Julie Howe
 Faris A. & Carlene J. Howrani
 Randy & Edith Hughes
 Dr. Dan L. Hunt & Dr. Mary D. 
Hunt
 Dennis & Mary Ann Jenkins
 Dr. and Mrs. Jia Y. Jung
 Karlsberger  Architects, Inc.
 Bruce & Shirley Klunzinger
 Mr. & Mrs. David Kruger
 Gregory & Debra Landis
 Dr. Phong H. Le & Mrs. Ratana 
Jewsowan

 Claude & Deborah Leblanc
 Stephen & Iris Linder
 Charles O. & Eleanor Fabian Long
 Patricia M. & Charles T. Lowrie
 Marsha Milburn Madigan, M.D. & 
William Madigan
 Mr. & Mrs. Bruce J. Maguire, Jr.
 MAXCO Inc.
 Edward & Jan McRee
 Mr. & Mrs. David McSherry
 Dr. Daryl & Shelley Melvin
 Meridian Primary Care, Dennis J. 
Perry, MD, & Dr. Kashmira Chinoy
 Dr. David & M. Lynn Michael
 Michigan Building & Construction 
Trades Council
 Michigan Eye Care Specialists
 Michigan Health & Hospital 
Association
 David E. Mohnke
 Patricia K. Munshaw
 Gloria P. Murchison
 Dr. David R. Neff
 Dr. Barnabas & Marie Newton
 Mr. Emerson Ohl*
 Owen Healthcare, Inc.
 Owens & Minor Distribution, Inc.
 Dr. William Page-Echols & Dr. 
Wendy Page-Echols
 Mr. & Mrs. John M. Patterson
 Thomas & Cynthy Payne
 Dennis J. Perry, M.D. & Debra L. 
Perry
 Leonard & Marilyn Peters
 Dorothy & John* Petroff
 Gabriella & Parker Petroff
 Plante & Moran, LLP
 PPOM
 Public Affairs Associates, Inc.
 Public Sector Consultants
 Publicom

 Les Puretz, D.O.
 Mrs. Geraldine F. Radke
 Dr. David J. Rawson & Mrs. Kirsten 
Rawson
 Paula & Don Reichle
 Mr. Donald S. Reynolds & Dr. 
Leslie K. Reynolds
 Frank & Patricia Stewart Reynolds
 Armin Sage Roe*
 Woodward* & Charlotte Roe
 Craig & Janice Ruff
 Sam Eyde Construction
 Mary & James Savage
 Barbara Sawyer-Koch & Donald 
Koch
 Martha Seaman*
 Mr. & Mrs. James Setas
 Loretta A. Shaver
 Dr. & Mrs. David Shneider
 Dr. Carol Miskell Simmons & Mr. 
Eric Simmons
 Dr. & Mrs. Daryl L. Smith
 Dr. & Mrs. Raymond G. Sohn
 Dr. & Mrs. A.J. Spagnuolo
 Dr. Marshall Spencer
 Charles & Shina Steinberg
 William & Rita Stoskopf
 Archie & Peg Tarpoff
 Spiro N. & Sophia Tesseris
 Bruce & Diane Thomas
 Dr. & Mrs. Robert E. Tubben
 Two Men And A Truck
 Dr. Gregory & Joan Uitvlugt
 Dr.* & Mrs. Joseph VandenHaute
 Dr. William & Carol Weatherhead
 Soon Whan Oh-Kim & Family
 Stephen M. Wickens
 Matt & Paula Wilcox
 Daniel Williams, MD
 Christine W. Willis
 Natalie & Robert* R. Zoeller

*Deceased

McLaughlin Society  
$25,000 to $49,999
 Dr. Arshad Abbasi
 Art Craft Display, Inc.
 Bank of America
 Becky Beauchine Kulka
 Becky Beauchine Kulka 
Diamonds & Fine Jewlery
 Everett & Juanita Beemer
 Neil C. Caliman, M.D. & Monica J. 
Stafford, D.D.S.
 Capitol Area Harley Owners 
Group #2280
 Dr. & Mrs. Mark Cimmerer
 Dr. & Mrs. Joel Cohn
 Coldwell Banker Hubbell 
BriarWood
 Dr. Barry & Jill Dehlin
 Delta Dental Plan of Michigan
 Dr. Andrew & Barbara Duda
 Mr. & Mrs. David Eich
 Nancy A. Elwood
 Sam & Judith Eyde
 Dr. & Mrs. John G. Fata
 Parveen & Mehboob Fatteh
 Dr. Divyakant & Maria Gandhi
 General Motors Lansing Operations
 Paul & Debbie Gentilozzi
 Dr. C. Mohan Gera & Dr. Renuka 
Gera
 Mr. & Mrs. Alton L. Granger
 Gordon & Mary Guyer
 Bob & Connie Heintz
 Don & Jan Hines
 Mr. Tom Hoisington & The 
Honorable Louise Alderson
 Theresa & Robert Hubbell
 Michael & Wendy W. James
 Jim & Jennifer Jensen

 Lewis D. Johns
 Dr. & Mrs. John Paul Jones
 Dr. Gauresh Kashyap & Dr. Suman 
Kashyap
 Kitch Drutchas Wagner Valitutti & 
Sherbrook
 Charles & Terry Lasky
 Dr. & Mrs. Wilhelm T. Lawrence
 Dr. Gary F. & Ann D. Leago
 Darrell & Susan Lindman
 Dr. Michael & Cindy A. Maser
 Meijer
 Dr. & Mrs. J. Wesley Mesko
 Lyle & Cynthia Miller
 Dr. Gregory N. Mitchinson
 NAI Mid-Michigan Vlahakis 
Commercial, Jim & Nick Vlahakis
 Dr. & Mrs. Brian Olsen
 Dr. Hasmukh Patel
 Payne, Broder & Fossee, P.C.
 ProAssurance
 Dr. Marsha Rappley
 Joe & Jerry Reid
 Gary L. Roth, DO
 Patrick & Karen Salow
 Dr. Les & Mary Lou Searls
 Dr. Sid M. Shah
 Denise & Ralph Shaheen
 Donald & Helene Simon
 Bernice Olds Roe Smith*
 Dr. Charles J. Taunt & Mrs. 
Katherine Taunt
 Kevin Van Ermen & Colleen 
Walter
 Joe & Rita Wilhelm
 Mr. & Mrs. Jeff S. Williams
 Robert N. & Rachelle D. Wright

Society Members as of 
September 30, 2010
We gratefully acknowledge the following friends 
and supporters who have made a difference 
by contributing to Ingham Regional Healthcare 
Foundation. Society membership is a reflection 
of donors’ generous cumulative giving.

Society Donors (cont.)



Signet Society  
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 Dr. & Mrs. Joel L. Bez
 Dr. Bernard & Joan Billman
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 Capitol National Bank
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Jewsowan

 Claude & Deborah Leblanc
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 Dr.* & Mrs. Joseph VandenHaute
 Dr. William & Carol Weatherhead
 Soon Whan Oh-Kim & Family
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 Dr. Arshad Abbasi
 Art Craft Display, Inc.
 Bank of America
 Becky Beauchine Kulka
 Becky Beauchine Kulka 
Diamonds & Fine Jewlery
 Everett & Juanita Beemer
 Neil C. Caliman, M.D. & Monica J. 
Stafford, D.D.S.
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Society Members as of 
September 30, 2010
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and supporters who have made a difference 
by contributing to Ingham Regional Healthcare 
Foundation. Society membership is a reflection 
of donors’ generous cumulative giving.
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Club Members Giving During 
Fiscal Year October 1, 2009 
to September 30, 2010
We gratefully acknowledge the following friends 
and supporters who joined or renewed their 
donor club membership with an annual gift to 
Ingham Regional Healthcare Foundation. Annual 
giving is the cornerstone of the foundation’s 
philanthropic programs.

Club Donors

Tower Club $1000
 Ronald Cosson
 Dr. Joseph V. Cotroneo
 Amit Ghose, M.D.
 Theodore Glynn, M.D. & 
Rosemarie Glynn
 David & Christine Hollister
 Barbara A. Kupferschmidt, CCP
 Dr. Young B. Kwon &  
Dr. Syn W. Kwon
 Maryann & Dennis Louney
 Greg & Traci Messenger
 Julia Munoz & Peter Munoz
 David & Janet O’Leary
 Richard & Kathleen Weller

Keystone Club $500 - $999
 Laura & Daniel Burk
 Ms. Amy Cairns
 Ms. Bridget Cashin
 Sharon Conti
 Ms. Julainne M. Crego
 Mrs. Patricia DeRose
 Terrance A. & Susanne L. George
 Alan G. Henry
 James & Michelle Kelly
 Mrs. Cynthia A. Lewis, R.N.
 Mr. Mark S. Meade
 Jo Ann & Jim Menke
 Mr. Perr Meyers
 Dr. Trinh D. Nguyen
 Steve & Debbie Quinn
 Ms. Elizabeth Reason
 Mr. Todd L. Schneider
 David & Jessica Sebenick
 Karen E. Sutliff

Cornerstone Club $100 - $499
 Mr. J. Douglas Alexander
 Teresa E. Alfaro
 Ms. Kris Allen
 Don Anderson
 Ms. Kathy Anderson
 Ms. Julie Ashi
 Ms. Maureen Barber
 Ms. Michelle Barker
 Ms. Rosalie Barnhart
 Ms. Doris Bayman
 Mr. & Mrs. Stephen Beal
 Nancy K. Belen
 Mr. David T. Berger
 Kathy & Tom Berlin
 Ruth Henley (Eileen Berry)
 Shaunda M. Berryhill
 Mickie Bierschbach
 Joanie Birdsall
 Ms. Christene Blower
 David and Patricia Brogan
 Ms. Mara Brown
 Ms. Mary J. Brown, R.N.
 Larry Brunner
 Alan R. Campbell
 Mr. Anthony E. Cannon
 Georgette M. Cole
 Ms. Tanya Cook
 Kelli L. Cotter
 Timothy & Diane (Cox) Romel
 Theresa P. Crockett, R.N.
 Ms. Elisabeta Cutzu
 Ms. & Julie Day
 Beth De Boe
 Ms. Lesa A. DeBoer
 Douglas & Kathryn Dekker
 Ms. Lisa Delaporte
 Dee Denniston
 Ms. Michelle Deputat
 Donna G. Duck
 Mrs. Darrell F. Duffield

 Lesley Swayze Dufner
 Jennette Dugan
 Joyce A. Duley & Ryan C. Duley
 Teresa M. Dupuis
 Ms. Patricia D’Valentine
 Joel D. Eisenberg, M.D.
 Ms. Sheila K. Elfenbein
 Mr. & Mrs. John A. Endres
 Ms. Margaret Felt
 Jill A. Fischette
 Mr. Steven E. Fish
 Ms. Paula Foster
 Shelley Frazier
 Heidi E. French
 Dr. Barbara Fretwell & Dr. Peter 
H. Cooke
 The Cara Hague-Schultz Family
 Margarita and Ramiro Gonzales
 Ms. Valarie Grant
 K. Elizabeth Gray
 Angela K. Greene
 Patrick L. Gross & Gale A. 
Gardner
 John & Kim Grove
 Ms. Deborah Hager
 Michael & Lori Holley
 Mr. Alan J. Hoppes
 Teresa Hosking
 Michael & Shelly Houston
 Mr. Jim Jackinchuk
 Mr. & Mrs. John J. Jacobowitz
 Ms. Michelle Johns
 Douglas & Sandra Johnson
 Ms. Mary Ann Johnson
 Ms. Lisa Kammeraad
 Ms. Kieran Keenan
 Mr. Brian E. Kenney
 Mr. & Mrs. Richard S. Kettles
 Helen J. Kiebler
 Tori Kinney, RN
 Donna & James Kleiver
 Mrs. Ruth Kositchek

 Ms. Jenneva Kremke
 Betty L. Larson
 Catherine S. Lewis
 Laurel L. Lewis
 Virginia Lifford
 Karen M. Little
 James & Nancy Little
 Ms. Sonja Locke
 Mrs. Virginia Mackey
 Peggy A. Mariucci
 Ms. Summer Mariucci
 Cheryl A. Martin
 Mr. Greg Masters
 Thomas & Elaine Mattson
 Mrs. Janis E. McCrackin
 Mr. Kevin A. McKinney
 Mr. & Mrs. Brian W. McNitt
 Ms. Kathryn A. McVaugh
 Mr. John W. Merten
 Ms. Katie Monastiere
 Alan Morris & Natalie Ann 
Morris
 Jean Mortimer
 Ms. Margaret Murphy
 Paul & Brenda Neirink
 Mr. John Nelson
 Chuong Nguyen
 Dianne Nichols
 Greg & Betty Oberg
 Ms. Mary F. O’Connor
 Kelley Ostrander
 Sherry G. Owens
 Sharon & Kevin Page
 Sandra Palmer
 Mr. & Mrs. Frederick J. Parker
 Bill & Shirley Paxton
 Mr. William Peattie
 Mary Kay Pekrul
 Ms. Marianne Perry
 Clayton Plenar
 Phyllis Preston, BSN, RN, ONC
 Mr. & Mrs. Michael Prochnow

 Mr. Mike Pruitt
 Mr. & Mrs. Thomas W. Reeds
 Dr. & Mrs. Chris Reznich
 Kristen Richards
 Tasinda Ridsdale
 Mr. L.V. Riebow
 Diane M. Robertson
 Mr. Donald Rose
 Dr. & Mrs. Harold F. Roth
 Mr. Guy Rudawski
 Richard and Gretchen Scala
 Dr. & Mrs. George Sherman
 Sandy Sinkovitz
 Mrs. Shirley Sliker
 Ms. Tamara Smith
 Dr. & Mrs. Harold Sterling
 Jerry & Denice Stoecker
 Ms. Cindy Stormoen
 Pam & Doug Straight
 Clarice C. Struthers
 Susan M. Stuedli
 Leigh Szedlak
 Mr. Ted Terzian, Sr.
 Nadia & Lailah Thabatah
 Dr. Richard Thiede & Ms. Susan 
C. Penl
 Dale & Julie Thompson
 Mrs. Angela T. Tisdale
 Lupe Torrez
 Loyd Ulrey
 Dan Warren & Chasity Warren
 Tim J. Wescott
 Mrs. Patricia Whitacre
 Kenneth W. & Doris E. White
 Patricia Wiley - In Memory of 
Roger D. Wiley
 William & Carol Ann Wilkinson
 Greg & Dawn Williams
 Margaret R. Wilson
 Deborah Draus Windsand
 Mr. Joseph Zeman
 Ms. Mary Ann Zippi

Heritage Circle – Estate Gifts
 E. James & Diane L. Barrett
 Mr. & Mrs. John E. Bos
 Renee S. Breslin
 Dr. & Mrs. Seong H. Chi
 David & Dorothy Cobb
 Mr. & Mrs. Salvatore J. Durso
 Eileen Emerson
 H. James & Carol Fitzgerald
 Ed & Jo Fredericks
 Mr. & Mrs. Robert J. Gilbreath
 Romayne & Beverly Hicks
 Mr. & Mrs. Douglas G. Hoot
 Faris A. & Carlene J. Howrani
 Theresa & Robert Hubbell
 Mr. John D. Logan
 Robert & Peggy Miller
 Patricia K. Munshaw
 William & Rita Stoskopf
 Jay & Ruth Strohl
 Wilma W. Wagner & Dr. Nic 
Nicodemus
 Dawn J. Wear



Club Members Giving During 
Fiscal Year October 1, 2009 
to September 30, 2010
We gratefully acknowledge the following friends 
and supporters who joined or renewed their 
donor club membership with an annual gift to 
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giving is the cornerstone of the foundation’s 
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 Jo Ann & Jim Menke
 Mr. Perr Meyers
 Dr. Trinh D. Nguyen
 Steve & Debbie Quinn
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 Mr. Todd L. Schneider
 David & Jessica Sebenick
 Karen E. Sutliff
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 Mr. J. Douglas Alexander
 Teresa E. Alfaro
 Ms. Kris Allen
 Don Anderson
 Ms. Kathy Anderson
 Ms. Julie Ashi
 Ms. Maureen Barber
 Ms. Michelle Barker
 Ms. Rosalie Barnhart
 Ms. Doris Bayman
 Mr. & Mrs. Stephen Beal
 Nancy K. Belen
 Mr. David T. Berger
 Kathy & Tom Berlin
 Ruth Henley (Eileen Berry)
 Shaunda M. Berryhill
 Mickie Bierschbach
 Joanie Birdsall
 Ms. Christene Blower
 David and Patricia Brogan
 Ms. Mara Brown
 Ms. Mary J. Brown, R.N.
 Larry Brunner
 Alan R. Campbell
 Mr. Anthony E. Cannon
 Georgette M. Cole
 Ms. Tanya Cook
 Kelli L. Cotter
 Timothy & Diane (Cox) Romel
 Theresa P. Crockett, R.N.
 Ms. Elisabeta Cutzu
 Ms. & Julie Day
 Beth De Boe
 Ms. Lesa A. DeBoer
 Douglas & Kathryn Dekker
 Ms. Lisa Delaporte
 Dee Denniston
 Ms. Michelle Deputat
 Donna G. Duck
 Mrs. Darrell F. Duffield

 Lesley Swayze Dufner
 Jennette Dugan
 Joyce A. Duley & Ryan C. Duley
 Teresa M. Dupuis
 Ms. Patricia D’Valentine
 Joel D. Eisenberg, M.D.
 Ms. Sheila K. Elfenbein
 Mr. & Mrs. John A. Endres
 Ms. Margaret Felt
 Jill A. Fischette
 Mr. Steven E. Fish
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 Shelley Frazier
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 Mr. Alan J. Hoppes
 Teresa Hosking
 Michael & Shelly Houston
 Mr. Jim Jackinchuk
 Mr. & Mrs. John J. Jacobowitz
 Ms. Michelle Johns
 Douglas & Sandra Johnson
 Ms. Mary Ann Johnson
 Ms. Lisa Kammeraad
 Ms. Kieran Keenan
 Mr. Brian E. Kenney
 Mr. & Mrs. Richard S. Kettles
 Helen J. Kiebler
 Tori Kinney, RN
 Donna & James Kleiver
 Mrs. Ruth Kositchek

 Ms. Jenneva Kremke
 Betty L. Larson
 Catherine S. Lewis
 Laurel L. Lewis
 Virginia Lifford
 Karen M. Little
 James & Nancy Little
 Ms. Sonja Locke
 Mrs. Virginia Mackey
 Peggy A. Mariucci
 Ms. Summer Mariucci
 Cheryl A. Martin
 Mr. Greg Masters
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In Memory/Honor Of
in honor of

 IRMC Women & Childrens’ 
Nursing Staff

-Ms. Jennifer Payment

 Elizabeth A. Corbishley
-The Goddard Family
-Mr. & Mrs. Perry Lawrence

 Ramon & Pamela Gomez
-Mr. Jacweir Breslin Jr.

 Dr. Erich E. Hornbach
-Ms. Sharon Herder

 Dr. & Mrs. Michael Hourani
-Dr. Mary Sharp

 Barb LaRosa
-Ms. Sharon Herder

 Ted Lopushinsky
-Mr. Jacweir Breslin Jr.

 Ed and Jan McRee
-Mr. Jacweir Breslin Jr.

 Laura, Susan & David Topping & 
Lee Anne Warner

-Dr. Ford L. Topping

In memory of

 Elin Ann Alexander
-Ingham Regional Volunteers
-Curtis & Laurie Parker

 Jane Ellsworth Anderson
-Mr. Jeff Anderson

 Lee D. Barnett
-Ms. Elizabeth A. Corbishley

 Melissa Beach
-Carol Ann Thomas

 D. Lorene Beck
-Curtis & Laurie Parker

 Lucile E. Belen
-Ms. Patricia K. Munshaw

 Nova L. Blankenship
-Mr. Blake Blankenship

 Robert Conrad
-Hank & Betsy Bowers
-Al & Joyce Chapman
-Cleland & Ann Cook
-Tom & Nancy Crumley
-Leon & Marge Eisemann
-Everett Class of “1945”
-Mrs. Betty Ewing
-Mrs. Sylvia Hedin
-Mr. & Mrs. Bill Hedrich
-Michigan Region Vintage 
Chevrolet Club of America

-Ms. June Mills
-Joyce Oberg
-Linda & Doug Osborn
-Margaret Parker
-Tom & Lynn Parker
-Mr. Donald Peltier
-Pinky & Joyce Randall
-Mrs. Marie Ray & Mr. Rod Ray
-Marella Robinson
-Mr. & Mrs. Bob Sovis
-Carol Wank

Gifts From the Heart
The following gifts were received between Oct. 1, 
2009 and Sept. 30, 2010. Memorial gifts to the 
foundation are a thoughtful expression of sympathy 
to the family of a deceased friend or loved one. 
Honorary gifts are a meaningful way to honor 
a friend or loved one on a special occasion or 
moment in their life.

in memory of

 Mary J. Costello
-Ms. Carol Adado
-Ms. Nancy Albert
-Elaine & J. R. Carson
-Mr. & Mrs. Michael Costello
-Ms. Betty Cushman
-Mr. & Mrs. William French
-Kimberly (Adado), Chris & Alexa 
Hall

-Ms. Colleen Hubble
-Betty & Jim McCormick
-Ms. Joan Narodowiec
-Ms. Mary Narodowiec
-Mr. Benito Sanches
-Bob & Jill Simon & Family
-Sam & Marti Tumminello

 Richard Cronkhite
-Ms. Doris Brewer

 Janet Cummings
-Ms. Shirley Patrick

 Berniece Daman
-Ingham Regional Volunteers

 Verne Davis
-Ruth & David Ridgway

 Frank and Kay Dawson
-Ms. Christine Dawson

 Arthur Drier
-Wayne & Cindy Drier & Betty 
Drier

 Doris Evert
-Mr. Ed Evert

 Charles T. Gagnon
-Mr. & Mrs. Everett W. Beemer

 Gordon Goelz
-Mr. & Mrs. Don Adcock

 Milton Graham
-Ingham Regional Volunteers

 Ruth Greenhoe
-Mrs. Renee Breslin

 Ron Gunther
-Mr. Jack D. Gunther

in memory of

 Hayes Family - Thomas, Tommy 
& Richard 

-Dan & Amy Hayes

 MaryLou Healy
-Mrs. Lois E. Healy

 Sandra L. Heiler
-Ms. Pauline Davis
-Ms. Cristin Gerwolds
-Ms. Elaine Noffze

 Marilyn R. Hetchler
-Mr. Mike Senyczko

 L. Holley
-Carol Ann Thomas

 Gary Hurlburt and Brunetta 
Luppi

-Dr. Amy Hurlburt

 John R. Kateley
-Cheryl & Joe Wald

 Harry Kihn
-John & Roni Breslin

 Edeltraut Kochanowski
-Mr. Robert Kochanowski

 Cynthia Lewis
-Ms. Penny Ancel
-Mrs. Robert Blessing
-Bud & Nancy Dockter
-Constance Dumas & Robert Smith
-Robert Hamill 
-Billie & John Harrison
-John Hueni
-Ms. Mary Lukens
-Ms. Fran Markoff
-Margie & Steve Reh
-Mr. & Mrs. Craig Ruff
-Mr. & Mrs. Gerald Stoecker

 Marty Loomis
-Mr. & Mrs. Michael Raatz

in memory of

 Mary Lou MacArthur
-Mr. & Mrs. Michael Burns 
-Ingham Regional Volunteers
-Ms. Marian Kleinfelt
-M & M Restaurant Supply
-Ms. Enola McNeilly
-Kenneth Miller
-Mr. & Mrs. Richard C. Murley
-Robert, Tammy & Jessica Parsons
-Virginia Pfund
-Harvey & Alice Raatz
-Ms. Clarice C. Struthers
-Gordon & Connie Swix
-Wakefield, Crites, Hilgendorf 
Families

-Gary Wrobel
-Ms. Karen Yurchak

 Vernon Magee
-Mrs. Audrey Magee

 Glen McClure
-Michael & Julie McClure
-Ms. Sheryl McClure
-Rob & Karen Neier

 Shirley Monroe
-Mr. Lyle Monroe

 Megan Mulvaney
-Mr. & Mrs. Jim Mulvaney

 Sylvia Ott
-Richard Ott

 Irene Pearl
-Dr. & Mrs. Seong H. Chi

 Pauline Richmond
-Mr. & Mrs. Dick Wendorf

 Robert G. Rogers
-Mrs. Renee Breslin

 Jean Ross
-Ingham Regional Volunteers

 Lois Schroeder
-Ms. Marjorie Shauver

 Norman  Sernick
-Mrs. Shirleyetta Sernick

 Gary Shauver
-Ms. Marjorie Shauver

in memory of

 Alan Sliker
-Larry & Jean Beckon
-Ms. Barbara Burke
-Mrs. Betty Fogle
-Mr. Tom Giddings
-Mr. Kenneth Harvey
-Mr. Steve Bond & Ms. Jeanne 
Hauerstock 

-Ingham Regional Volunteers
-Mr. Walter Jung
-Mr. Martin Keeney
-Ms. Carolynn Lawler
-Mr. & Mrs. George Mansour
-Ms. Kathleen Marsh
-Ms. Janet O’Brien
-Ms. Georgia Old
-Ms. Kathleen Opperwall
-Mr. & Mrs. Keith Pohl
-Ms. Jacquelyn I. Pulford
-Ms. Skeeter Rentschler
-Mr. & Mrs. James Shonkwiler
-Mr. & Mrs. Gerald Stoecker
-Ms. Antonia Vincent
-Emily & Alfred Wolf
-Ms. Mary Zehner

 Virginia Smariege
-Joan Bauer

 Stephanie Sterling
-Ingham Regional Volunteers

 Sonya Terzian
-Mr. Ted Terzian, Sr.

 James Totten
-Mrs. Renee Breslin

 Dennis L. Trayer
-Mrs. Barb Trayer

 John P. Valentine, Jr.
-Ms. Denise Martell

 Richard J. Wilke
-Mrs. Joan Wilke

 Sammie Wilson
-Ms. Cary Anderson
-Mr. & Mrs. John Beadle
-Mr. James Olson

 Valerie Winans
-Ingham Regional Volunteers
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Six-Year-Old Boy Donates Money From 
Tooth Fairy
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Simon Prouty Gave Away 
The $5 He Received From 
The Tooth Fairy To Help 
Others In Need

Simon Prouty had been waiting a long time for 
his special tooth to fall out—a tooth that was gray 
due to being damaged when he was a toddler. 
Finally, the tooth fell out, netting Simon a hefty 
$5 payout from the tooth fairy. Simon told his 
dad that he wanted to do “something big and 

important” with his money. 
Instead of spending it on candy 
or ice cream or a new toy, he 
wanted to donate the money 
to Ingham Regional Healthcare 
Foundation, becoming the 
youngest donor in foundation 
history.

Eric Sturdy, Executive Director, 
accepted the special contribution 
at a small ceremony in August. 
Simon was recognized with 
a certificate of appreciation 
and received a tour of 
Ingham Regional’s Emergency 
Department, including the 
opportunity to tour the inside of 
an ambulance.

“Simon decided to make his 
donation because he often sees 
and hears the ambulances drive 
people to the hospital for help,” 
said Sturdy. “We think he sets 

a great example for the entire community of 
heartfelt giving.”

As for Simon, his main goal is helping the hospital 
help people. “I wanted to make it easier for the 
hospital to help people,” said Simon. “I wanted 
to help buy things that would make it easier and 
faster to treat people.”

Ingham Regional Healthcare Foundation Newsletter

Simon Prouty proudly displays a copy of 
“Simon’s Remarkable Story.”

The Impact

401 W. Greenlawn Ave.
Lansing, MI 48910
T: 517.975.7100
F: 517.975.7110
Email: foundation@irmc.org
Website: irmc.org/foundation
“Like Us” on Facebook! 

Foundation 
Leadership
Eric Sturdy, Jr.
Executive Director

Shelly Houston
Assistant Development Officer

Kaleigh Jaeger
Fund Development Specialist

James Curtis
Administrative Assistant

Ingham Regional  
Healthcare Foundation
2010 Board of Trustees

Dennis Louney, Chairperson 
Delta Dental Plan of Michigan                   

William Stoskopf, Vice 
Chairman
Michigan Financial Companies

Bruce Thomas, Treasurer 
Capitol Bancorp        

Willard Walker, Secretary 
Public Policy Associates

E. James Barrett 
Board of Trustees, Chairman
Ingham Regional Medical Center

Jim Beck 
WILX Media

Charles J. Clark 
Clark Construction Company

Lynwood Counseller 
IRMC Volunteers President Elect

Deb De Leon 
Ingham County Commissioner, 
District 2

Salvatore J. Durso 
The Centennial Group

Jeffrey C. Hicks 
Hicks & Mullett, PLLC

Calvin L. Jones 
Lansing Board of Water and Light

Becky Beauchine Kulka 
Becky Beauchine Kulka Diamonds 
& Fine Jewelry

Lyle W. Miller 
L.W. Miller Holding Company 
 
John O’Toole 
The Christman Company

Betty Patterson 
President
Ingham Regional Medical Center 
Volunteers

Earl J. Reisdorff, MD
Ingham Regional Medical Center

Jim Schmelter
PNC Bank

Scott Stewart
Citizens Bank

Richard H. Wendorf, PhD 
Lansing School District

W. Donald Weston, MD
Michigan State University

Jeffrey S. Williams, Past Chair 
Williams AutoWorld

TRUSTEES EMERITI

Seong H. Chi, M.D.

Nancy Elwood
Merrill Lynch

Dr. Gordon E. Guyer, PhD

Thomas E. Hoffmeyer 
Gorsline-Runciman Company

Theresa A. Hubbell
Coldwell Banker Hubbell 
Briarwood

Charles L. Lasky
Lasky Fifarek & Hogan, PC

Darrell A. Lindman 
Fraser Trebilcock Davis & Dunlap, PC

Ralph M. Shaheen
Shaheen Chevrolet, Inc.

Everett R. Zack 




